Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 05/11/2025
Calling upon the Borrower Nandlal Debilal Teli Co-Borrower Meenadevi Nandlal Teli
Guarantor Sh. Nanuram Chhitarmal Teli to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.8,19,855.64/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Five and
Paise Sixty Four Only) ) + applicable rate of interest w.e.f. 05.11.2025 within 60 days
from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/
Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the

[...]

The borrower/ Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank
of India Varachha Road Branch, Rubi Trade Centre, Near Rajhans Complex, Surat,
Gujarat-395006, for an amount Rs.8,19,855.64/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Nineteen Thousand
Eight Hundred Fifty Five andPaise Sixty Four Only)+ interest thereon and other charges

The borrowers/Guarantors attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section
13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower(s) and the guarantor(s) will be required to hand over the actual and vacant